

**Case No. 13-0604-EL-REN**  
**Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set**  
**COUNTY LINE LANDSCAPE SOLAR**

Question 1: In Section A of the application, according to Google maps, Bing Maps, and Yahoo maps the facility street address and the facility latitude and longitude are 1.5 miles apart. Please provide the correct facility street address and the facility latitude and longitude.

Answer 1: 40.294693,-75.376362

Question 2: In section I.1 the nameplate capacity is listed as 0.0280 MW. But in section G.1 you state the facility has one hundred and twenty 240W panels. Since  $120 \times 240W = 28800W$  or 0.0288 MW. Is the nameplate capacity 0.0288 MW?

Answer 2: Yes, The nameplate capacity is 28800 Watts or 0.0288 MW

**This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities**

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on**

**3/12/2013 8:32:41 AM**

**in**

**Case No(s). 13-0604-EL-REN**

Summary: Correspondence Case No. 13-0604-EL-REN

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

COUNTY LINE LANDSCAPE SOLAR

electronically filed by Mr. Barry A Moore on behalf of COUNTY LINE LANDSCAPE SOLAR